& McLean

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ ▼ 10188	30567		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MARKETING SOLUTIONS SOFTWARE, INC. Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: May 13, 1999	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: MS2		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,488,052		
Additional number(s) att	ached 📮 Yes 🖾 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Jacob D. Schwarz	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
nternal Address: Thoits, Love, Hershberger McLean	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\		
Street Address: 245 Lytton Avenue, Suite 300	8. Deposit account number: 50-0373		

Street Address:	247	Lycton	Avenue,	parce	301
_					

Zip: 94301 City: Palo Alto State: CA (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Jacob D. Schwarz

Name of Person Signing

Signature

October 4, 2001 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 2489052 Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

71972001 EMWELLER 0000002E 500373 Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 CH

0i :5:43:1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0114

THOITS, LOVE, HERSHBERGER & McLEAN

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW 245 Lytton Avenue, Suite 300 Palo Alto, California 94301-1426 Telephone (650) 327-4200 Facsimile (650) 325-5572

October 5, 2001

Via "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" Mailing Label No. EF401195295US

COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS **BOX ASSIGNMENTS** Washington, D.C. 20231

> Recordation of Change of Name of Marketing Solutions Software, Inc. to Re:

MS2, Inc.

Dear Sir or Madam:

Enclosed for recordation please find:

RECORDED: 10/09/2001

- 1) Recordation Form Cover Sheet with Deposit Account information.
- 2) Postcard for acknowledgment of receipt.

Please record the change of name for the above-referenced entity, and return the recording information to the correspondent address provided.

Very truly yours,

THOITS, LOVE, HERSHBERGER & MCLEAN

Suzanne T. Wengun
Suzanne T. Wengrin

Legal Assistant

Enclosures

136633.001\stwC

TRADEMARK REEL: 002386 FRAME: 0115